



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

A NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

Barbara Thompson (502) 357-9036

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Brookdale Living Communities of Illinois-2960, LLC c/o Ventas Realty, Limited Partnership Attention: Lease Administration 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 300 Louisville, KY 40223

Doc#: 1008834033 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/29/2010 09:55 AM Pg: 1 of 5

<u> </u>	<u> </u>		THE ABOVE	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY				
1. DEBTOR'S EXACTE	ULLLEG/LINAME	-insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1b	a) - do not abbreviate or combine names					
1a. ORGANIZATION'S f	NAME							
BLC-The H	allmark.	C						
OR BLC-The Hallmark, LLC 15, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
111 Westwood Place, Suite 200			Brentwood	TN	37027	USA		
Id. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORG' NIZA ON		1e. TYPE OF ORG / NIZA I ON	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	LLC	Delaware	i		NON		
2 ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FULL		ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com	bine names				
2a. ORGANIZATION'S			Z			-		
		•	\mathcal{T}_{\frown}					
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME	-,	FIF ST NALIE	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	***		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
			40					
2d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISDICTION OF CREANIZATION	2g. ORG	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	1				Пиом		
2 CECURED BARTY		TOTAL ACCIONES - LASSICNOSS	/P) - insert only one secured party nam. (3a or 3h)	1				
3a. ORGANIZATION'S I	<u>.</u>	TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR S	12) - Misairtoniy <u>one</u> secured party mank (Jabris)					
Prookdolo I	iving Com	munities of Illinois	-2960 LLC	64				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME	- MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX		
				1/6				
3c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY		
10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 300			Louisville	KY	00223	USA		
4. This FINANCING STATEM			Louisville	17.1	AV J	ODA		
4, INSTINANCING STATEM	VI⊑IN 1 COVERS THE TOHOV	ving conateral.			- A			

All of Lessee's right, title and interest in and to the collateral, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising and as more particularly described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, located on or related to the property described on the Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIG	NATION [if applicable]: X LESSEE/LE	SOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGN	OR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FIL	IN\$
6. This FINANCING S	TATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or r S. Attach Addendum	ecorded) in the REAL 7. Check	to REQUEST SEARCH REPO TONAL FEET	ORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debt	tor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REF							
IL-Cook County	y (#2416)						1
		MENT (FORM HOOA) (DEV	05/00/00)				

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

ILUCCIPNAT - 12/17/2002 C T System Online

1008834033 Page: 2 of 5

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME BLC-The Hallmark, LLC MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME 10.MISCELLANEOUS: THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE 11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE O OR 3A1, ZATION ORGANIZATION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 11d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS NONE DEBTOR ASSIGNOR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a or 12b) ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Fin or NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE 12c. MAILING ADDRESS CIT Acription: 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted 16. Additional colutinal collateral, or is filed as a k fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate Brookdale Living Communities of Illinois-2690, LLC 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 300 17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Louisville, KY 40223 Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate 18. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction --- effective 30 years

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)

1008834033 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE A

COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION

All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to each of the following:

- (i) motor vehicles, machinery, equipment, fixtures, furnishings, inventory, supplies, movable walls and partitions, computers and trade fixtures and all other personal property, now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor and located, or used in Debtor's business on the Leased Property (as hereinafter de ined), including, without limitation, all modifications, replacements, alterations and additions thereto (the "Personal Property"), provided, however, that Personal Property shall not include (i) any personnently affixed equipment, machinery, elevators, conveyors, fixtures, commercial kitchen equipment, laundry equipment and other items of real and/or personal property, including, without limitation, all components thereof, now and hereafter located in or on or used in connection with, so a permanently affixed to or incorporated into the leased improvements located on the Lease a Property, including, without limitation, all furnaces, boilers, heaters, electrical equipment, heating, phymbing, lighting, ventilating, refrigeration, incineration, air and water pollution control, waste disposal, air-cooling and air-conditioning systems and apparatus, sprinkler systems and fire and their protection equipment, and built-in oxygen and vacuum systems, together with all replacements, medifications, alterations and additions thereto, or (ii) personal property of any of the occupants of the facility located on the Leased Property pursuant to a resident agreement.
- (ii) any and all products, rents, proceeds and profits relating to the Personal Property which Debtor owns or hereafter acquires an interest or right ((i) and (ii) above being collectively referred to as the "Property Collateral"); and
- (iii) all licenses with respect to the facility located on the Leased Property (the "Authorization Collateral").

As used herein, the following definition shall be applicable:

"Leased Property" shall mean the land described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Land"), the Leased Improvements (as defined in the Lease) located thereon and the Intangibles (as defined in the Lease) associated therewith from time to time leased by Secured Party to Debtor pursuant to that certain Master Lease Agreement dated on or about the date hereof (the "Lease").

1008834033 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description (The Hallmark)

PARCEL 1:

THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE SOUTH 105 FEET OF THE EAST 180 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE LOT 8 LYING WEST OF THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK, AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ENTERED OCTOBER 31, 1904, IN CASE GENERAL NUMBER 256886, ALL IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF LOTS 2, 3 AND 4 AND THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF LOT 1 IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 ONE 2 IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MEANING AND INTENDING TO DESCRIBE A TRACT OF LAND BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE WLST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK ESTABLISHED AS AFORESAID, AT A POINT 55 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF OAKDALE AVENUE; THENCE NORTH 50 FEET; THENCE WEST 180 FEET; THENCE EAST 180 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE TH'RD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK, AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY, ILLINOIS ENTERED OCTOBER 31, 1904 IN CASE 256886, SAID POINT OF BUGINNING BEING 80 FEET DUE SOUTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF WELLINGTON STRFFT EXTENDED EAST; THENCE RUNNING WEST 200 FEET ALONG A LINE AT ALL POTATE 80 FEET DUE SOUTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF WELLINGTON STREET EXTENDED EAST; RUNNING THENCE SOUTHERLY ON A LINE AT ALL POINTS 200 FEET WEST OF SAID WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK TO A POINT ON THE NOR THONE OF THE ALLEY AS DEDICATED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON MARCH 16, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 5594071; RUNNING THENCE EAST ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID ALLEY TO A POINT 180 FEET WEST OF SAID WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK; RUNNING THENCE SOUTHERLY ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID ALLEY TO A POINT 105 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF OAKDALE AVENUE, SAID POINT BEING ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE PREMISES CONVEYED TO FRANK A. HECHT, CLARA K. HECHT AND FRANK A. HECHT, JR. BY DEED DATED NOVEMBER 16, 1917 AND RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 6231480; RUNNING THENCE EAST ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF OAKDALE AVENUE AND BEING THE NORTH LINE OF THE PREMISES CONVEYED TO FRANK A. HECHT, CLARA K. HECHT AND FRANK A. HECHT, JR., 180 FEET TO SAID WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK AND

1008834033 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RUNNING THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF LOTS 2 AND 3 IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN A SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL HALF OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND OF THE ACCRETIONS EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID PREMISES DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK, AS ESTABLISHED BY DECLEE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ENTERED OCTOBER 31, 1904 IN CASE 256886, WHERE SAID BOUNDARY LINE IS INTERSECTED BY THE NORTH I INE OF OAKDALE AVENUE THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE 55 FEET; THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID OAKDALE AVENUE 180 FEET; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE BOUNDARY LDLE OF LINCOLN PARK AS ESTABLISHED IN CASE 256886, 55 FEET TO THE NORTH LINF OF SAID OAKDALE AVENUE, THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CAKDALE AVENUE 180 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILL PJOIS. Diff Clark's Office

P.I.N.:

14-28-203-029-0000

Address:

2960 N. Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, Illinois